

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1 2 6 8 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 0 4 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 in ABA No. 1 3 4 1 / 2 0 0 7
of The HIGH C O U R T O F J H A R K H A N D AT RANCH I)

RA J S H E K H A R K U M A R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F J H A R K H A N D

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT, anticipatory bail and stay of
arrest and office report)

Date: 0 3 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tapesh K.Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

In the event of arrest, the petitioner shall be released on bail by the
Investigating Officer subject to his furnishing bail bonds in the sum of
Rs. 2 0 , 0 0 0 / -

To be taken up with SL P (Crl.)No. 3 8 1 8 / 2 0 0 7 .

(Madhu Bal a)
Sr. P . A .

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master