

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3 8 1 8 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1 5 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 in ABA No. 2 4 3 / 2 0 0 7  
of  
The HIGH C O U R T O F J H A R K H A N D AT RANCH I)

K R I S H N A K U M A R S I N G H @ K I S H O R E K R . S I N G H

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F J H A R K H A N D

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest, per mission and office report )

W I T H S L P (Crl) NO. 1 2 6 8 of 2 0 0 8

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 0 8 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHA N

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Pin a k i, Adv.

Mr. Anuj P r a k a s h , Adv.

Mr. Sanjay J ain, Adv.

Mr. Tapes h Ku m a r Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirmal Ku m a r Ambasth a, Adv.

Mr. M ani sh Ku m a r Sar an, Adv.

Mr. B. B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

By the impugned orders dated 1 5 . 0 3 . 2 0 0 7 and 0 4 . 0 1 . 2 0 0 8 the  
High Court has dismissed the application for anticipatory bail filed by  
the petitioner in SL P (Crl.) No. 3 8 1 8 / 2 0 0 7 and SL P (Crl.) No. 1 2 6 8 / 2 0 0

8

respectively.

While issuing notice in the matters we had ordered that in the  
event of arrest the petitioners shall be released on bail by the  
Investigating Officer subject to their furnishing bail bonds in the sum of  
Rs. 2 0 , 0 0 0 / - .

Contd...2/-

-2-

The State is represented.

After hearing counsel for the parties, the orders dated  
2 7 . 0 7 . 2 0 0 7 and 0 3 . 0 3 . 2 0 0 8 are made absolute. It is made clear that  
the present order shall remain in force till the filing of the charge-  
sheet. However, the petitioners would be at liberty to apply for regular  
bail thereafter.

The special leave petition are accordingly disposed of.

(Hemal ath a Mohan)  
Sr. P A

(Kanwal Singh)  
Assistant Registra r